
Tuesday, April 10V/, AUCKLANDI 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
98. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Light and Shade
10. 0 Devotions: Very Rev.
George Budd
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-

2?er
"1. 0 Health in the Home:
"Treatment of Cancer"
11.156 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. O .Musical Snapshots2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Chamber Music: Piano Quartetin A Major, Opus 26 (Brahms)
3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary4.45 Children’s session with
"Once Upon a Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert
7.30 EVENING -PROGRAMME:
"Kay on the Keys" (BBC pro-duction)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Let’s go for a Bathe"
(BBC production)
8.29 Fred Hartley and his Musicwith Jack Cooper (BBC produc-tion)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.30 "Fashions in Melody.’Studio programme by ‘Ossie
Cheesman and his Orchestra
10. 0 Dance music
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.465 Dance music
11..0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lIN7> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. QO After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC. PROGRAMME* Sir Hamilton Harty, conductingthe Halle Orchestra, ‘Rosa-munde" Overture (Schubert)8. 8 Clifford Curzon (piano)with the Queen’s Hall Orchestraconducted: by Sir Henry Wood,The "Wanderer" Fantasia, Op.15 (Schubert-Liszt)
8.28 Boston Symphony Orches-tra (Koussevitsky), Symphony
No. -1-in. B Flat ("Spring’’)
(Sehumann)-9.4 Gaspar Cassado, with theBerlin -Philharmonic Orchestra,
conducted by’ Dr. Hans Schmidt-Isserstedt, *Gello Concerto, Op.104 (Dvora )
9.42. Eugene Ormandy and the
Philadelphia. Orchestra, "LesPreludes" (Liszt)70. O In lighter vein
70.30 Close down

172™) AUCKLAND |{250 ke. 240 m.
5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music5.45 Popular Medleys
6. 0 American Dance Music6.80 Light Popular Items7. 0 Orchestral Music8.0 An Hour with Celebrities9.0 Selections from Opera9.30 Light Variety10. 0 Close down

2: Y 570 ke, 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 30) .

9.30. Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Gerhard
Huseh (baritone) .

10.10 Devotional Service
10.281010.30 Time signals
10.45 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"’
a ‘Bacteriology forWomen":Talk prepared by Mrs. M. E.

Fuller

11.15 Memories of Hawaii
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Beethoven’s
Piano Sonata No. 24 in F Sharp
Major
2.30 Music by Poulenc
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The First Great Church-
ill"’
4.15 The Salon Orchestra
4.30 Variety
4.45 5,15 Children’s session:
Bognuda’s Family Quartet,"Treasure Map"
5.45 Dinner Music by the NBS
Light Orchestra (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Gretta Williams (soprano),"Batti Batti’ (from "Don Gio-
vanni’?) (Mozart), "My Mother
Bids Me Bind My Hair" (Haydn),
"The Almond Tree" (Schu-'
mann), "Young Love Lies Sleep-ing’ (Somervell) (A Studio Re-
cital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Yehudi Menuhin with Or-
chestra Symphonique de Paris
conducted by Pierre Monteux,
Concerto No. 1 in D Major, Op.
6 (Paganini)
8.40 Janet Wilson (piano),
Etudes in C Sharp Minor and A
Flat Major, Scherzo in C Sharp
Minor (Chopin) (A Studio Re-
cital)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Dances from ‘Prince Igor,"
Music by Borodin
9.48 Adrian Boult and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra,
Serenade in Cc Major (Tchaikov-ski)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

fave waa
5. Op.m. Variety
5.45 Dance music
6.15 Dinner music
7. O. After dinner music8.0 "Stage Door Canteen"8.80 Footlight Featurettes: AnInternational Variety Show
10.15 Light concert
10.45 Close down

2D |WELLINGTON |
7. Op.m. Rhythm in retrospect7.20 "Beauvallet"’
7.33 Fanfare
8. 0 ‘The Feathered Serpent"
8.25 Musical Digest
9. 2 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9.30 Night Club, featuring Billy
Cotton
10. 0 Close down

27 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 ‘The Man Behind the Gun"
(U.S.A. programme)
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session continued
10. 0 Close down

Foy ghey,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Waltz time
5.45 ‘David and Dawn in Fairy-land"
6. 0 Music at Your Fireside
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme

6.45 Station announcements
"Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
7. OQ After dinner music
7.30 From the Studio: BettyPedersen (mezzo-soprano),"When April Sings,’ ‘Waltzingin the Clouds" (Stolz), ‘‘A Little
Love, a Little Kiss" (Silesu)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Interlude
6 "Adventure"
8.30 Egon Petri (piano), "Gret-chen at the Spinning Wheel,""The Linden Tree" (Schubert,arr. Liszt)
8.38 George Hancock (bari-
tone), "Bright is the Ring ofWords," ‘Linden Lea" (Vaugh-
an Williams)8.44 Albert Sandler Trio, Old
English Melodies (arr. Byfield)8.50 The Kentucky Minstrels9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Transatlantic Call: "HydePark" (BBC programme)10. 0 Close down

VIN RE.920 ke. 327m.
7. O p.m. For the Younger List-ener: Junior Programs Opera
Company ‘Robin Hood"
7.18 Light Popular Music
7.44 Chief Inspector French’s
Cases: "The Case of the HuntBall" (BBC programme)8.0 Selections from Musical
Comedy8.30 ORCHESTRAL MUSIC:
Andre Kostelanetz and his Orch-
estra, "Grand Canyon" . Suite(Grofe); Nelson Eddy, "The

|
Hills of Home" (Fox), © "Thy

_ Beaming Eyes" (MacDowell),
Kostelanetz ‘and. his Orchestra,"To a Water Lily" (MacDowell),"Estrellita" (Ponce)9.18 Dad and Dave
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close downFZ
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.16 The Family Doctor7.30 You Say-We Play10. 0 Close down

3) Y 720 kc. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
8. 0. Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Marie An-toinette"’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.565 Health in the Home: "The
Oslo Meal"
11. 0 Light music
12. 0 .Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) ~~

.1.80 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Talk: "The Home Front"3.0 Classical Hour: Sonata in
A Minor for Piano, K.310 (Moz-
art)
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Radio Stage: ‘Dance forthe Devil"
8.24 "The Tune Parade": Mar-
tin Winiata and His Musie, with
Coral Cummins and Bob Brad-ford (A Studio presentation)
8.45 ‘The Four Just Men"
9. 0 Newsree] and Commentary
9.25 BBC Scottish Variety Or-
chestra
9.53 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
= 1200 kc. 250 m.

5. O p.m. Early Evening Music6.0 "Bluey"
6.15 Concert Time
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Three French Composers, 8.0-9,
Debussy: Sonata, Alfred Corto:
(piano), and Jacques Thibaud
violin)
8.12 Lily Pons (soprano),"Green," ‘"*Mandoline’’
8.15 Walter Gieseking (piano),
"Mouvement,’’ "Cloches a Trav-
ers les Feuilles’"’
8.21 Ravel: Quartet in F Major,Galimir Quartet, under the direc-
tion of the Composer, Walter
Gieseking (piano), ‘‘Le Gibet"8.50 Faure: Three Songs: Charles
Rousseliere, "Lydia"; Ninon
Vallin, "L’Automne"; Georges
Thill, "Noel" :

9.1 Blech String Quartet,
Quartet in D Minor No. 421
(Mozart)
9.29 Jan Darmen (violin), Pre-lude and Fugue from the G Minor
Sonata (Bach)
9.37 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone), "Defend Her, Heaven
(Handel)
9.41 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
and Hendrik Endt (piano), So-
nata No. 6 in E Major (Handel)9.54 Elly Ney Trio, "GipsyRondo" (Hayden)
10. O Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

[SzZi seerugura
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service
12,0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Music of the Concert Halls
3.30 Variety
. O "The Woman Without a
Name"
4.12 Familiar Orchestras
5. 0 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Jay Wilbur’s Serenaders,
"Tristesse’? (Chopin), ‘‘Moon-
light and Roses" (Black)
6.46 America Speaks to New
Zealand, Mr. Alfred Wallenstein
(U.S.A. programme)
6.54 Edith Lorand and her Orch-
estra, ‘The Flower’s Caress
(Leuntjens), "In Tulip Land"
(Pazeller)7.7 Richard Tauber’ (tenor),
"Sleepy Lagoon" (Coates)
7.13 Eugen Wolff and his Orch-
estra, "Sunshine in Spring’? (De
Curtis)
7.16 "West of,Cornwall"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Songs from the Shows
8.27 Barnabas V Geczy and
his Orchestra "The Wind Has
Told Me a Story" (Balz)
8.30 The Silent Battle, ‘The
Midnight Edition" (BBC pro-
gramme)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue
10. 0 Close down

AVN DUNEDIN: 790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You

ager10. 0 Cooking by Ga&:
Cooking with the Regulo": Talk
by Miss M. B. Brown
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Leo Fall (Moravia)

12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Famous Orchestras
2.30 Music While You Work
8.0 Harmony and Humour
3.80 Classical Hour: Featured
Composer: Wagner
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news. service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"Carmen" Suite (Bizet, arr
Wright)7.37 M. Tino Rossi (tenor),
"My Guitar" (Lazzaro)7.40 Grenadier Guards Band,
"By the Blue Hawaiian Waters"
(Ketelbey)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 A Programme by the St.Kilda Band, conducted by W,
L. Francis,
"Steadfast and True" March
(Tieke), ‘Titania’? (Rimmer)
8.10 From the Studio: Estelle
Middiemass (Soprano),"Music of the Night" (Eric
Coates), "My Heather Hills’
(Geike]), "A Summer Night"
(Goring Thomas)
8.19 The Band:
"Stradella" Overture (Flotow)8.27 Cecil Johnson,
"Running Commentary on the
Annual Dinner of the Slate Club
Secretaries"’
8.33. The Band:
"From a Russian Village’ (Mars-
den),. ‘‘Pastoral Scenes" (Du-
rant)
8.46 The Buccaneers,"Dear Land of Home" (Sibel-ius), ‘‘The Cossacks" (Van Nor-
man)
8.52 The Band: r :

"Wells" Hymn (Bortnianski,arr. Francis), "Contemptibles’’March (Stanley) y

9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.26 Carroll Gibbons and BoyFriends,"Born to Dance" (Porter)9.31 Appointment with Fear:"Fire Burn and Cauldron Burn’:
(BBC programme)10. 0 Accent on Rhythm (BBGprogramme)
10.15 Repetition of Greetings.°from the Boys Overseas10.45 Music, mirth and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

al ©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety7.45 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Jacques Thibaud (violin)’ andAlfred Cortot (piano), SonataNo. 9 in A Major, Op. 47("Kreutzer") (Beethoven)8.40 Eileen Joyce (pianist),Sonata No. 15 in G Major, K.V.545 (Mozart)8.53 Theodore Scheid! (bari-tone), "Could I Once AgainCaress Thee," "It is a Won-
drous Mystery" (Liszt)9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Budapest String Quartet, Quar-tet in G Minor,. Op. 10 (De-
bussy) Z9.34 Elena Gerhardt (soprano),"Sacred Cradle Song" (Brahms),"Cradle Song of the . VirginMary" (Reger)
9.42 Helen Gaskell (oboe), andThe Griller String ‘Quartet,Quintet (Maconchy) \9.56 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone), "Epiphanias’" (Wolf)10. O Favourite melodies
10.30 Close down

N/74 VERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0,7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see pase 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
5. O Children’s. session: Uncle
Alex’s Children’s Quiz
5.45 English Dance Bands


